Recording Requested By: LASALLE BANK NA

UNOFFICIAL CO

When Recorded Return To: PATRICK O IMASUEN **1216 KING DR** SOUTH HOLLAND, IL 60473

Doc#: 0509802091

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/08/2005 09:04 AM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

LASALLE BANK #:20707300755556 if (ASUEN" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN'S that LASALLE BANK NA holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by PATRICK IMASUEN, A MARRIED MAN (DOES NOT CONSTITUTE HOMESTEAD RIGHTS), originally to LASALLE BANK NA, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 06/25/2003 Recorded: 07/14/2003 as Instrument No.: 039546136, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof PROFESSIONAL NATIONAL

TITLE NETWORK, INC.

C/O/T/SC

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 20-20-301-014-0000

Property Address: 6721 S JUSTINE, CHICAGO, IL 60636

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized the foregoing instrument.

LASALLE BANK NA On December 2nd, 2004

LIDIA Y MENDEŹ ssistant Vice-President

STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Cook

Lisa Robinson

On December 2nd, 2004, before me. , a Notary Public in and for Cook in the State of Kimpis, personally appeared LIDIA Y MENDEZ, Assistant Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

THESS IN hand and official seal,

Notary Expires:

LISA ROBINSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 08/01/2007

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Claudia Konrad, LASALLE BANK 4747 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD, Chicago, IL 60641 773-481-6155

Date: 12/2/2004

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Time: 01:49:20 PM

0509802091 Page: 2 of 2



CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

EQUITY SEARCH PRODUCT

CTIC ORDER NO.: 1408 H23029495 HE

D. LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOTS 89 AND 90 IN HASTIE AND RHETT'S ADDITION TO ENGLEWOOD ON THE HILL, A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN Property of Cook County Clerk's Office COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 20-20-301-013-0000 20-20-301-014-0000

BORROWER'S NAME: PATRICK O. IMASUEN

TEQLEGAL 1/00 DGG CK1

Title: Title / Collateral document - 06/05/03 08:36:47